FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL					
OMB Number:	3235-0287				
Estimated average bur	den				
hours per response:	0.5				

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

				01 0000		30(11)	or tile ii	ivesti	пстп	Company	ACI OI	1540	,							
<u>Oaktre</u>		Reporting Persor								ding Symbo					Relationshi heck all app Direc	olicat		Perso	on(s) to I	
LLC				3. Date 08/09			st Trans	sactio	n (M	lonth/Day/Y	ear)					er (g	ive title	Λ		specify
(Last) 333 SOU 28TH FL		st) (O AVENUE	Middle)	4. If Ar	men	dment	t, Date	of Ori	ginal	l Filed (Mon	th/Da	y/Yea	ar)			filed	l by One Re	eport	` ting Pers	on
(Street)	GELES CA	A 9	90071												X Perso		I by More th	ian (эпе кер	orung
(City)	(St	ate) (Zip)																	
		Tab	le I - Non-Deriv	ative S	ecı	uritie	s Acc	quire	d,	Dispose	d of,	or E	3enefi	cia	ally Owne	ed				
1. Title of \$	Security (Ins	tr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deer Execution if any (Month/I	n D	ate,	3. Transa Code 8)		D	. Securities Disposed Of nd 5)		uired (A) or Instr. 3, 4 5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported			6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)		7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)			
							Code	v	A	Amount	(A) or (D)	Pri	ice	Re			(Instr. 4)			
	Stock, par ("Common	value \$0.01 Stock")	08/09/2019(1)				P		1	100,000	A		54 ⁽¹⁾	2	9,334,083	(6)	I	_		te ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾
Common	Stock		08/12/2019(1)				P	\perp		20,899	A	\$4	I.03 ⁽¹⁾	2	9,354,982	(6)	I	_		te ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾
Common	Stock		08/13/2019(1)				P			189,157	A		I.33 ⁽¹⁾		9,544,139	(6)	I		See Footno	te ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾⁽⁴⁾⁽⁵⁾
		Ta	able II - Derivat (e.g., p							sposed o					y Owned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transact Code (In 8)		of Deri Secu Acq (A) o Disp	oosed D) tr. 3, 4	Expi	ratio	exercisable a on Date Day/Year)	1 S	7. Titl Amou Securi Jnder Deriva Securi 3 and	nt of ities lying ative ity (Inst	r.	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	deri Sec Ben Owr Foll Rep Trai	umber of ivative urities eficially ned lowing orted nsaction(s) tr. 4)	For Dire or I	nership m: ect (D) ndirect Instr.	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exer		Expirat ble Date		Γitle	Amou or Numb of Share	er						
1. Name ar	nd Address o	f Reporting Persor	*																	
<u>Oaktre</u>	e Capita	l Group Hold	dings GP, LL	<u>C</u>																
(Last) 333 SOU 28TH FL	TH GRANI	(First) D AVENUE	(Middle)																	
(Street)	GELES	CA	90071																	
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																	

Name and Address of Reporting Person* OAKTREE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT LP									
(Last) 333 SOUTH GRAD 28TH FLOOR	(Middle)								
(Street) LOS ANGELES	CA	90071							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* Oaktree Holdings, Inc.									
(Last) 333 SOUTH GRAD 28TH FLOOR	(Middle)								
(Street) LOS ANGELES	CA	90071							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
Name and Address of Reporting Person* Oaktree Capital Group, LLC									
(Last) 333 SOUTH GRAD 28TH FLOOR	(First) ND AVENUE	(Middle)							
(Street) LOS ANGELES	CA	90071							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person* OCM Opps EB Holdings Ltd.									
(Last) 333 SOUTH GRAD 28TH FLOOR	(First) ND AVENUE	(Middle)							
(Street) LOS ANGELES	CA	90071							
(City)	(State)	(Zip)							

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The price in column 4 is a weighted average price. On August 9, 2019, 100,000 shares were purchased in multiple transactions, at prices ranging from \$3.90 to \$4.02, inclusive. On August 12, 2019, 20,899 shares were purchased in multiple transactions, at prices ranging from \$3.99 to \$4.02, inclusive. On August 13, 2019, 189,157 shares were purchased in multiple transactions, at prices ranging from \$4.10 to \$4.39, inclusive.
- 2. This Form 4 is being filed by OCM Opps EB Holdings, Ltd ("EB Holdings") with respect to (i) the 29,544,139 shares of the Issuer's common stock, par value 0.01 per share ("Common Stock"), that may be deemed to be beneficially owned by the Reporting Persons (as defined below) and (ii) the 364 warrants exercisable for shares of Common Stock (the "Warrants"), all of which are directly owned by EB Holdings. This Form 4 is also being filed by each of (i) Oaktree Capital Management, L.P. ("Management") as the sole director of EB Holdings; (ii) Oaktree Holdings, Inc. ("Holdings, Inc.") as the general partner of Management; (iii) Oaktree Capital Group, LLC ("OCGH") as the sole shareholder of Holdings, Inc.; and (iv) Oaktree Capital Group Holdings GP, LLC ("OCGH GP", and, together with EB Holdings, Management, Holdings, Inc. and OCG, the "Reporting Persons" and each a "Reporting Person") as the duly elected manager of OCG.
- 3. Each Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of the Common Stock reported herein except to the extent of their respective pecuniary interest therein and the filing of this Form 4 shall not be construed as an admission that any such Reporting Person is the beneficial owner of any Common Stock covered by this Form 4.
- 4. The members of OCGH GP are Howard S. Marks, Bruce A. Karsh, Jay S. Wintrob, John B. Frank and Sheldon M. Stone, who, by virtue of their membership interests in OCGH GP, may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the shares of Common Stock held by EB Holdings. Each of the general partners, managing members, directors and managers described above disclaims beneficial ownership of any shares of common stock beneficially or of record owned by the Reporting Persons, except to the extent of any pecuniary interest therein.
- 5. Common Stock held directly by EB Holdings.
- 6. As the result of a clerical error, Forms 4 previously filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission over-reported the number of shares beneficially owned in column 5. The clerical error is corrected on this Form 4.

See Signatures Included in Exhibit 99.1

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

08/13/2019

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

This statement on Form 4 is filed jointly by each of the undersigned. The principal business address of each of these reporting persons is 333 South Grand Avenue, 28th Floor, Los Angeles, California 90071.

Name of Designated Filer: Oaktree Capital Group Holdings GP, LLC

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 08/09/2019 Issuer Name: Eagle Bulk Shipping, Inc. [EGLE]

OCM OPPS EB HOLDINGS, LTD.

By: Oaktree Capital Management, L.P.

Its: Director

By: /s/ Jordan Mikes

Name: Jordan Mikes
Title: Senior Vice President

OAKTREE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT, L.P.

By: /s/ Jordan Mikes

Name: Jordan Mikes

Title: Senior Vice President

OAKTREE HOLDINGS, INC.

By: /s/ Jordan Mikes

Name: Jordan Mikes
Title: Senior Vice President

OAKTREE CAPITAL GROUP, LLC

By: /s/ Jordan Mikes

Name: Jordan Mikes

Title: Senior Vice President

OAKTREE CAPITAL GROUP HOLDINGS GP, LLC

By: /s/ Jordan Mikes

Name: Jordan Mikes
Title: Senior Vice President